



Maria S.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.2640 OF 2024 (F)

BHASKAR K. GANGULIKAR

... PETITIONER

Versus

**THE STATE OF GOA, THR. THE CHIEF
SECRETARY AND 5 ORS**

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Laban Carvalho, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr Tukaram Gawas, Additional Government Advocate for
Respondents No.1 and 6.

Mr Nikhil Pai, Advocate for Respondent no.2.

Mr. Raviraj Chodankar, Central Government Standing Counsel for
Respondents No. 4 and 5.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 31st January, 2025

P.C.

Stand over to 13.03.2025.

2. Interim relief already in operation to continue till the next date.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.